Northborough Police Department

Daily Press Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 2/1/2026 Midnight To: 2/7/2026 11:59 PM.

Incident # Date Time
Reported Reported
2600001438 2/1/2026 9:59 PM
2600001436 2/1/2026 9:27 PM
2600001435 2/1/2026 6:25 PM
2600001423 2/1/2026 4:59 PM
2600001421 2/1/2026 1:54 PM
2600001419 2/1/2026 12:55 PM
2600001418 2/1/2026 11:07 AM
2600001417 2/1/2026 10:43 AM
2600001416 2/1/2026 9:44 AM
2600001414 2/1/2026 3:05 AM
2600001490 2/2/2026 7:50 PM
2600001465 2/2/2026 11:48 AM
2600001456 2/2/2026 7:09 AM
2600001523 2/3/2026 4:25 PM
2600001519 2/3/2026 11:39 AM
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Address

AVALON DR

GATES LN

WEST MAIN ST

CHURCH ST/ PLEASANT
(UPPER) ST

SHOPS WAY

BARTLETT ST

WEST MAIN ST

CRESTWOOD DR

EMERSON RD

MAIN ST / MARLBORO

BRIGHAM ST

CHERRY ST

SOUTH ST

HUDSON ST

LYMAN ST

Incident Type

Ambulance

Ambulance

Oper. Under the Influence

Accident:P.D.

Ambulance

Ambulance

Ambulance

Ambulance

Hit and Run

Well Being Check

Well Being Check

Ambulance

Well Being Check

Warrant Arrest

Ambulance

Report Run Date an Time: 2/9/2026 9:07:06 AM

Action Taken

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Arrest

Report

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Report

Spoken To

Spoken To

Assisted Party

Spoken To

Arrest

Assisted Party



2600001515

2600001512

2600001588

2600001569

2600001564

2600001563

2600001562

2600001560

2600001557

2600001556

2600001555

2600001631

2600001624

2600001618

2600001609

2/3/2026

2/3/2026

2/4/2026

2/4/2026

2/4/2026

2/4/2026

2/4/2026

2/4/2026

2/4/2026

2/4/2026

2/4/2026

2/5/2026

2/5/2026

2/5/2026

2/5/2026
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8:38 AM

7:14 AM

9:22 PM

5:26 PM

2:46 PM

2:31 PM

1:46 PM

12:06 PM

9:44 AM

9:18 AM

9:09 AM

9:20 PM

6:32 PM

2:57 PM

9:29 AM

MAIN ST

SHOPS WAY

SHOPS WAY / SOUTHWEST
(MAIN ENTRANCE) CUT

FOXWOOD LN

CHURCH ST

WEST MAIN ST

GREEN ST

RICE AVE

SOUTH ST

THADDEUS MASON RD

CEDAR HILL ST

WEST MAIN ST

MAIN ST

WEST MAIN ST/ CHURCH

ST

RAILROAD DR

Report Run Date an Time:

Lost Property

Ambulance

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Ambulance

Fraud

Larceny

Ambulance

Fraud

Found Property

Ambulance

Ambulance

Warrant Arrest

Disturbance

Accident:P.D.

Assault

2/9/2026 9:07:06 AM

Other

Assisted Party

Arrest

Assisted Party

Report

Report

Assisted Party

Report

Report

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Arrest

Assisted Party

Report

Report
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2600001607 2/5/2026 8:08 AM RICE AVE Ambulance Assisted Party
2600001598 2/5/2026 12:51 AM SOUTHWEST CUT/ Well Being Check Spoken To
BELMONT ST
2600001668 2/6/2026 7:31 PM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party
2600001665 2/6/2026 4:12 PM STERLING CT Scams Report
2600001664 2/6/2026 12:56 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report
2600001722 2/7/2026 6:42 PM AVALON DR Disturbance Spoken To
2600001719 2/7/2026 3:15 PM WEST MAIN ST Dog Complaint Report
2600001716 2/7/2026 1:51 PM MAIN ST Disturbance Spoken To
2600001713 2/7/2026 12:45 PM DAVIS ST Accident:P.D. Report
2600001707 2/7/2026 11:16 AM AVALON DR Hit and Run Report
2600001702 2/7/2026 7:06 AM BELMONT ST Accident:P.I. Report
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2600001631 02/05/2026 9:27 PM  Mensah,Annabelle 23 Pleasant St Southbridge, MA° 20B F
Osei 01550
Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH ¢90 §23
90/9D WINDOW OBSTRUCTED/NONTRANSPARENT * ¢90 §9D

2600001604 02/05/2026 2:00 AM  Farland,Alexander 97 School St Apt. 101 Putnam, 33WM
Kyle CT 06260

Page 3 of 4 Report Run Date an Time: 2/9/2026 9:07:06 AM



Northborough Police Department
Daily Press Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 2/1/2026 Midnight To: 2/7/2026 11:59 PM.

Charges
90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23
90/25/D STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
269/10/J FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 §10(a)
2600001588 02/04/2026 9:30 PM  Zaya,Miron S. 10 Groton Pl Apt. 2 Worcester, 21 AM

MA 01604
Charges

89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
2600001523 02/03/2026 4:41 PM  Spiyee,Andre Jesse 17 Aetna St Apt. 6 Worcester, 24B M

MA 01604
Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2600001435 02/01/2026 6:46 PM  Rivet,Alexander J. 145 Oak St Westborough, MA 51WM
01581

Charges
90/23/H REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
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