



# Northborough Police Department

## Daily Press Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 2/1/2026 Midnight To: 2/7/2026 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2600001438	2/1/2026	9:59 PM	AVALON DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001436	2/1/2026	9:27 PM	GATES LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001435	2/1/2026	6:25 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2600001423	2/1/2026	4:59 PM	CHURCH ST / PLEASANT (UPPER) ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2600001421	2/1/2026	1:54 PM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001419	2/1/2026	12:55 PM	BARTLETT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001418	2/1/2026	11:07 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001417	2/1/2026	10:43 AM	CRESTWOOD DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001416	2/1/2026	9:44 AM	EMERSON RD	Hit and Run	Report
2600001414	2/1/2026	3:05 AM	MAIN ST / MARLBORO	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2600001490	2/2/2026	7:50 PM	BRIGHAM ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2600001465	2/2/2026	11:48 AM	CHERRY ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001456	2/2/2026	7:09 AM	SOUTH ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2600001523	2/3/2026	4:25 PM	HUDSON ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2600001519	2/3/2026	11:39 AM	LYMAN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party



# Northborough Police Department

## Daily Press Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 2/1/2026 Midnight To: 2/7/2026 11:59 PM.

2600001515	2/3/2026	8:38 AM	MAIN ST	Lost Property	Other
2600001512	2/3/2026	7:14 AM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001588	2/4/2026	9:22 PM	SHOPS WAY / SOUTHWEST (MAIN ENTRANCE) CUT	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2600001569	2/4/2026	5:26 PM	FOXWOOD LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001564	2/4/2026	2:46 PM	CHURCH ST	Fraud	Report
2600001563	2/4/2026	2:31 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Larceny	Report
2600001562	2/4/2026	1:46 PM	GREEN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001560	2/4/2026	12:06 PM	RICE AVE	Fraud	Report
2600001557	2/4/2026	9:44 AM	SOUTH ST	Found Property	Report
2600001556	2/4/2026	9:18 AM	THADDEUS MASON RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001555	2/4/2026	9:09 AM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001631	2/5/2026	9:20 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2600001624	2/5/2026	6:32 PM	MAIN ST	Disturbance	Assisted Party
2600001618	2/5/2026	2:57 PM	WEST MAIN ST / CHURCH ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2600001609	2/5/2026	9:29 AM	RAILROAD DR	Assault	Report



# Northborough Police Department

## Daily Press Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 2/1/2026 Midnight To: 2/7/2026 11:59 PM.

2600001607	2/5/2026	8:08 AM	RICE AVE	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001598	2/5/2026	12:51 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2600001668	2/6/2026	7:31 PM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2600001665	2/6/2026	4:12 PM	STERLING CT	Scams	Report
2600001664	2/6/2026	12:56 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2600001722	2/7/2026	6:42 PM	AVALON DR	Disturbance	Spoken To
2600001719	2/7/2026	3:15 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Dog Complaint	Report
2600001716	2/7/2026	1:51 PM	MAIN ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2600001713	2/7/2026	12:45 PM	DAVIS ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2600001707	2/7/2026	11:16 AM	AVALON DR	Hit and Run	Report
2600001702	2/7/2026	7:06 AM	BELMONT ST	Accident:P.I.	Report

### Arrests:

<u>Incident #</u>	<u>Arrest Date /Time</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>Age Race Gender</u>
2600001631	02/05/2026 9:27 PM	Mensah,Annabelle Osei	23 Pleasant St Southbridge, MA 01550	20 B F

### Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/9D WINDOW OBSTRUCTED/NONTRANSPARENT \* c90 §9D

2600001604	02/05/2026 2:00 AM	Farland,Alexander Kyle	97 School St Apt. 101 Putnam, CT 06260	33 W M
------------	--------------------	------------------------	--	--------



# Northborough Police Department

## Daily Press Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 2/1/2026 Midnight To: 2/7/2026 11:59 PM.

### Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION \* c90 §18

90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23

90/25/D STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25

90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE \* c90 §9

269/10/J FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 §10(a)

---

<b>2600001588</b>	<b>02/04/2026</b>	<b>9:30 PM</b>	<b>Zaya,Miron S.</b>	<b>10 Groton Pl Apt. 2 Worcester, MA 01604</b>	<b>21 A M</b>
-------------------	-------------------	----------------	----------------------	--	---------------

### Charges

89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO \* c89 §9

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

---

<b>2600001523</b>	<b>02/03/2026</b>	<b>4:41 PM</b>	<b>Spiyee,Andre Jesse</b>	<b>17 Aetna St Apt. 6 Worcester, MA 01604</b>	<b>24 B M</b>
-------------------	-------------------	----------------	---------------------------	---	---------------

### Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

---

<b>2600001435</b>	<b>02/01/2026</b>	<b>6:46 PM</b>	<b>Rivet,Alexander J.</b>	<b>145 Oak St Westborough, MA 01581</b>	<b>51 W M</b>
-------------------	-------------------	----------------	---------------------------	---	---------------

### Charges

90/23/H REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF \* c90 §24I

90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J